



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3250 of 1984

Ramesh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.N. Tewari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Case called out. None is present for the appellants. Learned AGA for the State is present.
2. Let bailable warrant be issued against all the appellant. If they appear/surrender before the CJM concerned, then they shall be released on bail with a condition that they themselves or through their counsel would appear before this Court on the next date of listing.
3. The concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate is directed to send compliance/service report of the appellants to this Court within three weeks from today.
4. Meanwhile, learned AGA is directed to seek living status report of the appellants from the concerned State authorities.
5. List this appeal after four weeks.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

December 1, 2025

sfa/