



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3250 of 1984

Ramesh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.N. Tewari
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. None is present for the appellants. Learned A.G.A. is present for the State.
2. Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mainpuri, is directed to submit compliance report in view of the order dated 01.12.2025 passed by this Court within four weeks.
3. List this case after four weeks for final hearing.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

January 5, 2026

K.K. Maurya